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Common Data Set 2012-2013

A5 Degrees offered by your institution:

A5 Certificate X

A5 Diploma

A5 Associate X

A5 Transfer Associate X

A5 Terminal Associate X

A5 Bachelor's X

A5 Postbachelor's certificate X

A5 Master's X

A5 Post-master's certificate

A5 Doctoral degree

research/scholarship

A5 Doctoral degree –

professional practice

A5 Doctoral degree -- other X

A5 Doctoral degree -- other
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Fall 2006 Cohort

B4

1,962

B5

0

B6

1,962

B7

321

B8

292

B9

89

B10

702

B11

36%

Fall 2005 Cohort

B4

1,967

B5

0

B6

1,967

B7

307

B8

274

B9

103

B10

684

Of the initial 2006 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years 

but in five years or less (after August 31, 2010 and by August 31, 2011): 

Of the initial 2006 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years 

but in six years or less (after August 31, 2011 and by August 31, 2012): 

Total graduating within six years (sum of questions B7, B8, and B9): 

Six-year graduation rate for 2006 cohort (question B10 divided by question B6): 

Initial 2005 cohort of first-time, full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking 

undergraduate students; total all students:

Of the initial 2005 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the 

following reasons: death, permanent disability, service in the armed forces, foreign 

aid service of the federal government, or official church missions; total allowable 

exclusions: 

Of the initial 2006 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the 

following reasons: death, permanent disability, service in the armed forces, foreign 

aid service of the federal government, or official church missions; total allowable 

exclusions: 

Final 2006 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions: (subtract question B5 from 

question B4)

Of the initial 2006 cohort, how many completed the program in four years or less (by 

August 31, 2010): 

The items in this section correspond to data elements collected by the IPEDS Web-based Data 

Collection System's Graduation Rate Survey (GRS). For complete instructions and definitions of data 

elements, see the IPEDS GRS instructions and glossary on the 2012 Web-based survey.

For Bachelor's or Equivalent Programs

Report for the cohort of full-time first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate 

students who entered in Fall 2005. Include in the cohort those who entered your institution during the 

summer term preceding Fall 2005.

Please provide data for the Fall 2006 cohort if available. If Fall 2006 cohort data are 

not available, provide data for the Fall 2005 cohort.

Report for the cohort of full-time first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate 

students who entered in Fall 2006. Include in the cohort those who entered your institution during the 

summer term preceding Fall 2006.

Initial 2006 cohort of first-time, full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking 

undergraduate students; total all students:

Final 2005 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions: (subtract question B5 from 

question B4)

Of the initial 2005 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years 

but in five years or less (after August 31, 2009 and by August 31, 2010): 

Of the initial 2005 cohort, how many completed the program in four years or less (by 

August 31, 2009): 

Of the initial 2005 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years 

but in six years or less (after August 31, 2010 and by August 31, 2011): 

Total graduating within six years (sum of questions B7, B8, and B9): 
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B11

35%

For Two-Year Institutions

2009 Cohort

B12

B13

B14

0

B15

B16

B17

B18

B19

B20

B21

2008 Cohort

B12

B13

B14

0

B15

B16

B17

B18

B19

B20

B21

Retention Rates

B22

67%

Completers of programs of at least two but less than four years (total): 

Completers of programs of at least two but less than four-years within 150 percent of 

normal time: 

0
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Applications
C1

C1 2340

C1 3939

C1 1694

C1 2811

C1 731

C1 16

C1 1121

C1 8

C2

Yes No

C2 X

C2

C2

C2

C2

C2
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Basis for Selection
C6

C6

C6

C6

C6

C6

C7

C7
Very Important Important Considered Not Considered

C7 Academic

C7 Rigor of secondary school 

record
X

C7 Class rank X

C7    Academic GPA X

C7 Standardized test scores X

C7 Application Essay X

C7 Recommendation(s) X

C7 Nonacademic

C7 Interview X

C7 Extracurricular activities X

C7 Talent/ability X

C7 Character/personal qualities X

C7 First generation X

C7 Alumni/ae relation X

C7 Geographical residence X

C7 State residency X

C7 Religious 

affiliation/commitment
X

C7 Racial/ethnic status X

C7 Volunteer work X
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C9 200-299 0.00% 0.10% 0.10%

Totals should = 100% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

C9 ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math

C9 30-36 1.90% 5.30% 2.40%

C9 24-29 28.70% 25.70% 32.20%

C9 18-23 58.30% 47.60% 47.30%

C9 12-17 11.10% 20.90% 18.10%

C9 6-11 0.00% 0.50% 0.00%

C9 Below 6 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Totals should = 100% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

C10

C10 11%

C10 32%

C10 74% Top half + 

C10

0.00%

C1011%32%C10
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C15 Yes No

C15 X

C16 Notification to applicants of admission decision sent (fill in one only)

C16 On a rolling basis beginning 

(date):  

C16 By (date):  

C16 Other:  

C17 Reply policy for admitted applicants (fill in one only)

C17 Must reply by (date):  

C17 No set date:  X

C17 Must reply by May 1 or within 

_____ weeks if notified 

thereafter

C17 Other:  

C17 3/1

C17 $200.00

C17

C17      Yes, in full

C17      Yes, in part X

C17      No

C18 Deferred admission

C18 Yes No

C18
X

C18

C19 Early admission of high school students

C19 Yes No

C19

X
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C22

X

C22

C22

C22

C22

C22 Yes No

C22

Is your early action plan a “restrictive” plan under which you limit students from applying to other early plans?

Early action notification date

Do you have a nonbinding early action plan whereby students are 

notified of an admission decision well in advance of the regular 

notification date but do not have to commit to attending your 

college? 

If “yes,” please complete the following: 

Early action closing date
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Fall Applicants
D1 Yes No

D1
X

D1

X

D2

D2
Applicants

Admitted 

Applicants

Enrolled 

Applicants

D2 Men 467 328 244

D2 Women 831 583 407

D2 Total 1,298 911 651

D3

D3 Fall X

D3 Winter

D3 Spring X

D3 Summer X

D4 Yes No

D4

X

D4

D5

D5 Required of All
Recommended

of All

Recommended

of Some
Required of Some Not Required

D5 High school transcript X

D5 College transcript(s) X

D5 Essay or personal 

statement
X

D5 Interview X

D5 Standardized test scores X

D5 Statement of good 

standing from prior 

institution(s)
X

D6

D7
2.00

D8

D9

D9 Priority Date Closing Date Notification Date Reply Date
Rolling 

Admission

D9 Fall X

D9
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E1

E1 Accelerated program

E1 Cooperative education program X

E1 Cross-registration

E1 Distance learning X

E1 Double major X

E1 Dual enrollment X

E1 English as a Second Language (ESL) X

E1 Exchange student program (domestic)

E1 External degree program

E1 Honors Program X

E1 Independent study X

E1 Internships X

E1 Liberal arts/career combination

E1 Student-designed major

E1 Study abroad X

E1 Teacher certification program X

E1 Weekend college

E1 Other (specify):

E2 This question has been removed from the Common Data Set.

E1
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F1

F1 First-time, first-year 

(freshman) 

students 

Undergraduates

F1

8% 12%

F1 8% 6%

F1 9% 6%

F1
65% 27%

F1 35% 73%

F1 1% 16%

F1 18 20

F1 18 22

F2

F2 Campus Ministries X

F2 Choral groups X

F2 Concert band

F2 Dance X

F2 Drama/theater X

F2 International Student 

Organization
X

F2 Jazz band X

F2 Literary magazine X

F2 Marching band

F2 Model UN X

F2 Music ensembles

F2 Musical theater

F2 Opera

F2 Pep band X

F2 Radio station X

F2 Student government X

F2 Student newspaper X

F2 Student-run film society

F2 Symphony orchestra

F2 Television station

F2 Yearbook

F3

F3 At Cooperating 

Institution 

F3 Army ROTC is offered:

F3 Naval ROTC is offered:

F3 Air Force ROTC is offered:

F4

F4 Coed dorms X

F4 Men's dorms

F4 Women's dorms

F4 Apartments for married students

F4 Apartments for single students X

F4 Special housing for disabled 

students

F4 Special housing for international 

students

F4 Fraternity/sorority housing X

F4 Cooperative housing X

F4 Theme housing X

F4 Wellness housing X

F4 Other housing options (specify):

Housing: Check all types of college-owned, -operated, or -affiliated housing available for 

undergraduates at your institution.

Percent who live off campus or commute

Percent of students age 25 and older

Average age of full-time students

Average age of all students (full- and part-time)
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G0 Please provide the URL of your institution’s net price calculator: 

X

15-Jul-13

G1

G1 First-Year Undergraduates

G1 PRIVATE INSTITUTIONS

Tuition:

G1 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Tuition:

    In-district $6,085 $6,085

G1 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS 

    In-state (out-of-district): $6,085 $6,085

G1 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

    Out-of-state: $14,485 $14,485

G1 NONRESIDENT ALIENS

Tuition: $14,485 $14,485

G1 REQUIRED FEES: $440 $240

G1 ROOM AND BOARD:

(on-campus) $7,498 $7,498

G1 ROOM ONLY:

(on-campus) $4,028 $4,028

G1 BOARD ONLY:

(on-campus meal plan) $3,470 $3,470

G1 Comprehensive tuition and room 

and board fee (if your college 

cannot provide separate tuition 

and room and board fees): 

G1

G2 Minimum Maximum

G2

15

G3 Yes No

G3
X

G4 Yes No

G4
X

G4
%

G4
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G5

G5
Residents

Commuters

(living at home)

Commuters

(not living at home)

G5 Books and supplies $1,100 $1,100 $1,100

G5 Room only $5,880

G5 Board only $3,470 $3,470

G5 Room and board total  (if your 

college cannot provide separate 

room and board figures for 

commuters not living at home):

G5 Transportation $1,250 $2,280 $2,280

G5

81,10081,10081,100
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H2 d) Number of students in line c who were awarded any 

financial aid
1227 4844 829

H2 e) Number of students in line d who were awarded any 
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H4

H4a

H5

H5a

H6

H6

H6

H6 X

H6

H6

H6

H7

H7

H7

H7

H7

H7
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H10 If yes, starting date: April 1st

H11

H11

H11

Types of Aid Available
Please check off all types of aid available to undergraduates at your institution:

H12

H12

H12 X

H12 X

H12 X

H12

H12

H12

H12

H12

H13

H13

H13 X

H13 X

H13 X

H13 X

H13 X

H13

H13 X

H13

H14

H14 Non-Need Based Need-Based

H14 X X

H14

H14 X

H14 X

H14

H14

H14 X

H14

H14 X

H14

H14 X

H15

If your institution has recently implemented any major financial aid policy, program, or initiative 

to make your institution more affordable to incoming students such as replacing loans with 

grants, or waiving costs for families below a certain income level please provide details below: 

Athletics

State/district residency

Job skills

ROTC

Leadership

Music/drama

Religious affiliation

Minority status

Academics

Alumni affiliation

Art

Indicate reply dates:

Federal Nursing Loans

State Loans

College/university loans from institutional funds

Federal Perkins Loans

Students must reply by (date): 

or within _______ weeks of notification.

Loans

Scholarships and Grants

FEDERAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (DIRECT LOAN)

NEED-BASED:

Direct Subsidized Stafford Loans

Direct Unsubsidized Stafford Loans

Direct PLUS Loans

Other (specify):

Federal Nursing Scholarship

Check off criteria used in awarding institutional aid. Check all that apply. 

Other (specify):

Federal Pell

SEOG

State scholarships/grants

Private scholarships

College/university scholarship or grant aid from institutional funds

United Negro College Fund
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I1

Full-time Part-time

Exclude Include only if 

they teach one 

or more non-

clinical credit 

courses

Exclude Include if they 

teach one or 

more non-

clinical credit 

courses

Exclude Include

Exclude Exclude

Include Exclude

Exclude Exclude

Exclude Include

I1 Full-Time Part-Time Total

I1 a) 332 349 681

I1 b) 42 26 68

I1 c) 182 206 388

I1 d) 150 143 293

I1 e) 28 15 43

I1

f)

222 82 304

I1

g)

100 172 272

I1 h) 8 50 58

I1
i)

1
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I3

I3

I3

I3 2-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 100+ Total

I3 184 432 578 184 58 58 23 1517

I3 2-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 100+ Total

I3 10 51 88 0 2 0 0 151
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J1 Degrees conferred between July 1, 2011 and June 30, 2012

J1

J1
Category Diploma/Certificates Associate Bachelorôs

CIP 2010 Categories 

to Include

J1 Agriculture 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1

J1 Natural resources and conservation 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3

J1 Architecture 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4

J1 Area, ethnic, and gender studies 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5

J1 Communication/journalism 0.00% 0.00% 7.76% 9

J1 Communication technologies 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10

J1 Computer and information sciences 0.00% 0.00% 1.89% 11

J1 Personal and culinary services 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12

J1 Education 0.00% 6.10% 11.47% 13

J1 Engineering 0.00% 0.00% 1.69% 14

J1 Engineering technologies 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 15

J1 Foreign languages, literatures, and linguistics 0.00% 0.00% 1.08% 16

J1 Family and consumer sciences 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 19

J1


